

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s).682 OF 2012

BACHCHA SHANKAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKRISHNA PANDEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Prabodh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the subsequent development that has taken place ever since this Transfer Petition was filed, learned counsel for Petitioner prayed and is granted two weeks' time to file additional documents.

List the matter thereafter.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II)
| Master

Court

| (S.S.R. Krishna)
| Court Master