

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 682 OF 2012

BACHCHA SHANKAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKRISHNA PANDEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report))

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Trivedi,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Ms. Veena Rattan,Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Ld. counsel for the respondent seeks time for filing counter affidavit. Ld. counsel for the petitioner expressed urgency in the matter since it relates to custody of the minor child four weeks time granted to the respondent for filing counter affidavit, if any. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule after expiry of four weeks.

|
|s

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|